
STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS 

For immediate release 
Board of Governors 

of the Federal Reserve System 
July 13, 1936 

Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cit ies 
on July S shows decreases for the week of $157*000,000 in total loans and invest-
ments, $1+9,000,000 in demand deposits-adjusted and $12,000,000 in time deposits, and 
increases of $125,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks and 
$64,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credit of domestic banks* 

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City declined $53t000»000 the New 
York dis t r ic t and $51,000,000-at a l l reporting member banks, loans to brokers and 
dealers outside New York declined $11,000,000 in the Chicago d is t r ic t and $15,000,000 
at a l l reporting member banks, and loans on securities to others (except banks) de-

c l ined $11,000,000, Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper bought declined 
$2,000,000, real estate loans increased $2,000,000, and loans to banks declined 
$4,000,000, "Other loans" declined $8,000,000 in the San Francisco d i s t r i c t and 
$22,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks. 

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined $58,000,000 in 
the New York d i s t r i c t and $17,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks, and increased 
$26,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $15,000,000 in the San Francisco d i s t r i c t . 
Holdings of obligations fu l ly guaranteed by the United States Government declined 
$25,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t and $12,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks. 

,Holdings of "Other securities" declined $18,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t and 
^25,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks. 

Demand deposite-adjusted declined $72,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t , 
$23,000,000 in the Cleveland d is t r ic t and $49,000,000 at a l l reporting member banks, 
and increased $21,000,000 in the Boston d i s t r i c t , $16,000,000 in the Philadelphia dis-
t r i c t and $13,000,000 in the Richmond d i s t r i c t . Time deposits declined $12,000,000 
in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and a like amount a t a l l reporting member banks. Government 

Ndeposits.declined $3,000,000, Deposit balances of other domestic banks declined 
$70,000,000 in the New York d i s t r i c t , and increased $34,000,000 in the Chicago dis-
t r i c t , $27,000,000 in the Kansas City d is t r ic t and $73,000,000 in the other dis-
t r i c t s , a l l reporting member banks showing a net increase of $64,000,000 for the week, 

A summary of the principal assets and l i ab i l i t i e s of the reporting member banks, 
together with changes for the week and the year ended July 8, 193&, follows: 

Increase or decrease since 
July 8, 

1936 
July 1, 
1936 

July 10, 
1935 

ASSETS 
Loans and investments - to ta l 

Loans to brokers and dealers: 
In New York City 
Outside Now York City 

Loans on securi t ies to others 
(except banks) 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 

t Loans to banks 
Other loans 
U, S, Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations fu l ly guaranteed by U#S#Govt, 

•Other securities 
Reserve with F, R» banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

LIABILITIES 
Demand deposits-adjusted 
Time deposits 
U. S, Government deposits 

^Inter-bank deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 

22,462 

922 
238 

2,082 

313 
1,147 

58 
3,597 
9,%93 
1,277 
3,335 
4*#2 

398 
2,487 

14,630 
4,999 

836 

6't 

-157 

-51 
-15 

-11 

- 2 
+2 
-4 

-22 

-17 
-12 
-25 

+185 
+10 

>17 

-49 
-12 
-3 

+64 
+1 

+2,732 

+62 
+63 

-12 

-3 

-27 
+332 

+l;73i 
+301 

' +285 
+621 
+64 

440S 

+1,592 
+147 

" +473 

+i;is4 
+178 
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ASSETS tiro LIABILITIES OP WEEKLY HEP0BTIH6 MBBEB BAKES IN CEHTEAL HESERTO CITIES 
(In millions of dollars) 

TTow York City Chicago 
1 9 3 b 1935 UM 

July 81 July 1 I July 10 [July 8 [July 1 
1935 

July 10 

ASSETS 

Loans and investments - to ta l 

Loans to "brokers and dealers: 
In New York City 
Outside New York City 

Loans on securi t ies to others 
(except banks) 

Acceptances & commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

U. S. Gov't direct obligations 
Obligations fu l ly guaranteed by 

U. S. Gov't 
Other securi t ies 

Reserve with F. R» bank 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic "banks 
Other assets - net 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 
Time deposits 
U, S, Gov't deposits 
Inter-bank deposits: 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Borrowings 
Qther l i a b i l i t i e s 
Cepital account 

8,906 9,063 7,612 1.970 1,950 1,639 

886 
74 

134 
133 

27 
..256 

521 
1,139 

2,076 
54 
78 

460 

6,170 
5U9 
193 

2,464 
4oi 

368 
1,429 

933 
71 

760 765 

136 
133 

27 
1,259 

823 
60 

730 

l44 
124 
43 

1,163 

49 

145 

14 
15 
5 

292 

59 

145 

13 
x\ 

289 

3,976 4,036 3,187 J 1,053 1,022 

94 
307 

546 
1,157 

2,004 
54 
82 

481 

6,215 
550 
192 

2,535 
398 

363' 
1,431 

319 
1,019 

1,906 
45 

109 
516 

93 
304 

685 
38 

X76 

701 
38 

% 
5 - g £ X ' S J % ° 

566 
182 

1,9511 
226 

264 
1.U52 

% 
101 

663 
5 

26 
227 

49 
101 

638 
5 

45 
230 

1 
28 

l6l 

18 
.16 

243 

830 

81 
25U 

603 
37 

1 2 

10 

520 
4 

30 
225 
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ASSETS AIE) LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS II? 101 LEADISG CITIES Oil JULY S, 1936 
(In millions of dollars) B-804b 

Total 
All 

d is t r ic t s 

Federal Reserve District Total 
All 

d is t r ic t s Boston Mew 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San 

Francisco 
ASSETS 

Loans and investments - total 22,U62 1,250 9,793 1,191 1,822 617 546 2,947 621 373 673 467 2,162 
Loans to brokers and dealers: 

373 
In Hew York City 922 11 892 9 ' w « - » mmmm 5 2 3 
Outside New York City- 23S 31 76 23 14 3 7 55 6 2 4 3 i4 

Loans on securities to others 
55 

(except "banks) 2,082 153 903 148 214 65 53 204 61 30 45 4l 165 
Acceptances and commercial paper bought 313 42 i4o 21 6 6 5 30 8 8 23 2 22 
Loans on real estate 1,147 83 247 63 133 24 23 68 42 6 17 22 369 
Loans to "banks 58 3 27 2 4 1 1 9 7 * 3 —— 1 
Other loans 3,597 320 1,399 184 212 102 129 434 103 99 134 126 355 
U. S. Gov't direct obligations 9,493 426 4,228 322 864 302 • 211 1,573 225 16s 264 195 715 
Obligations ful ly guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 1,277 18 552 106 67 42 38 i4s 57 l4 48 29 158 
Other securities 3,335 163 1,329 313 258 72 79 421 112 46 133 49 360 

Reserves with F. R. bank 4,672 230 2,198 221 290 126 72 879 123 75 124 95 239 
Cash in vault 39s 125 .70 l6 35 18 11 63 12 6 12 10 20 
Balances with domestic banks 2,487 124 187 156 255 170 432 136 122 302 184 264 
Other assets - net 1,302 77 531 86 i l l 38 40 109 24 16 24 27 219 

LIABILITIES 

Demand deposits - adjusted 14,630 971 6,727 760 1,000 389 304 2,214 382 270 459 352 802 
Time deposits 4,999 292 945 273 721 197 177 800 178 120 147 120 1,029 
U. S, Govrt deposits 936 20 233 71 77 43 52 148 11 3 23 38 U7 
Inter-bank deposits: 77 52 23 38 U7 

Domestic banks 6,074 25s 2,533 321 366 223 199 887 253 138 415 192 289 Foreign banks 436 9 402 3 1 W « W 1 7 1 mm — 12 
Borrowings 
Other l i ab i l i t i e s 857 24 380 21 l4 27 6 32 9 3 2 4 335 Capital account 3,489 232 1,559 221 334 90 85 342 83 57 89 - 77 320 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




