Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System July 13, 1936

## Condition of Weekly Reporting Member Banks in 101 Leading Cities

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 101 leading cities on July 8 shows decreases for the week of \$157,000,000 in total loans and investments, \$49,000,000 in demand deposits-adjusted and \$12,000,000 in time deposits, and increases of \$185,000,000 in reserve balances with Federal Reserve banks and \$64,000,000 in deposit balances standing to the credit of domestic banks.

Loans to brokers and dealers in New York City declined \$53,000,000 in the New York district and \$51,000,000 at all reporting member banks, loans to brokers and dealers outside New York declined \$11,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$15,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and loans on securities to others (except banks) declined \$11,000,000. Hadings of acceptances and commercial paper bought declined \$2,000,000, real estate loans increased \$2,000,000, and loans to banks declined "Other loans" declined \$8,000,000 in the San Francisco district and \$4.000.000. \$22,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations declined \$58,000,000 in the New York district and \$17,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and increased \$26,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$15,000,000 in the San Francisco district. Holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government declined \$25,000,000 in the New York district and \$12,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of "Other securities" declined \$18,000,000 in the New York district and

\$25,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Demand deposits-adjusted declined \$72,000,000 in the New York district, \$23,000,000 in the Cleveland district and \$49,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and increased \$21,000,000 in the Boston district, \$16,000,000 in the Philadelphia district and \$13,000,000 in the Richmond district. Time deposits declined \$12,000,000 in the Chicago district and a like amount at all reporting member banks. Government deposits declined \$3,000,000. Deposit balances of other domestic banks declined \$70,000,000 in the New York district, and increased \$34,000,000 in the Chicago district, \$27,000,000 in the Kansas City district and \$73,000,000 in the other districts, all reporting member banks showing a net increase of \$64,000,000 for the week.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks,

(In millions of do		Increase or decrease since			
	July 8,	July 1,	July 10,		
	1936	1936	1935		
ASSETS Loans and investments - total	22,462	-157	+2,732		
Loans to brokers and dealers:  In New York City Outside New York City	92 <b>2</b>	-51	+62		
	2 <b>3</b> 8	-15	+63		
Loans on securities to others (except banks)	2,082	-11	-12		
Acceptances & commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	313	-2	-3		
	1,147	+2			
	58	-4	-27		
	3,597	-22	+332		
U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	9,493	-17	+1,731		
	1,277	-12	+301		
	3,335	-25	+285		
Reserve with F. R. banks	4 <b>.6</b> 72	+185	+621		
Cash in vault	398	+10	+64		
Balances with domestic banks	2 <b>.</b> 487	+17	+408		
LIABILITIES  Demand deposits—adjusted  Time deposits  U. S. Government deposits	14,630	-49	+1,592		
	4,999	-12	+147		
	836	-3	+473		
Finter-bank deposits:  Domestic banks  Foreign banks	6 <b>.</b> 07年 436	+64 · +1 ·	+1,184 +178 -1		
iti <b>Bo for 5 WANGS</b> o://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ deral Reserve Bank of St. Louis		•	(B-804)		

## STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

## For immediate release

Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System July 9, 1936

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	1. Al ha		Chicago			
	New York City 1 9 3 6   1935				1935	
		July 1	July 10	July 8		July 10
	our's	<del>• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • </del>				
ASSETS						. (70
Loans and investments - total	8,906	9,063	7,612	1.970	1,950	1,639
Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City	886 74	933 71	<b>823</b> 60	49	<b>-</b> - 59	1 28
Loans on securities to others (except banks)	760	765	730	145	145	161
Acceptances & commercial paper bough Loans on real estate Loans to banks Other loans	134 133 27 1,256	136 133 27 1,259	144 124 43 1,163	15 5	13 15 6 289	18 16 7 243
U. S. Gov't direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U. S. Gov't Other securities	3.976	4,036	3,187	1,053	1,022	830
	52 <b>1</b> 1,139	546 1 <b>,1</b> 57	319 1,019		94 307	
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault Balances with domestic banks Other assets - net	2,076 54 78 460	2,004 54 82 481	10	38 193		37 209
LIABILITIES						
Demand deposits - adjusted Time deposits U. S. Gov't deposits Inter-bank deposits: Domestic banks Foreign banks	6,170 549 193	6,215 550 192	56	6 433	1116	414
	2,464 401	2,535 398	1,95 22	1 663 6 5	638	5 520 5 4
Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account	368 1,429	363 1,431	3° 26 1 1,45	3 26 22 227	, 23°	5 30 0 22 <b>3</b>

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN 101 LEADING CITIES ON JULY 8, 1936

B-804b (In millions of dollars) Federal District Reserve Total Cleve- Rich-St. Minne- Kansas All New Phila-San Dallas Atlanta Chicago Boston districts York delphia land Louis apolis City Francisco mond ASSETS Loans and investments - total 22.462 1,250 9.793 1,191 1,822 2,947 2,162 Loans to brokers and dealers: In New York City Outside New York City Loans on securities to others (except banks) 2,082 42 Acceptances and commercial paper bought g Loans on real estate 1,147 Loans to banks 426 168 Other loans 3,597 1,399 U. S. Gov't direct obligations 9,493 4,228 1,573 Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 1,277 360 Other securities 3,335 1,329 4,672 Reserves with F. R. bank 63 6 2,198 Cash in vault 24 Balances with domestic banks 2,487 40 Other assets - net 1,302 LIABILITIES Demand deposits - adjusted 14,630 6,727 147 1,000 2.214 Time deposits 4,999 1,029 U. S. Gov't deposits 6 Inter-bank deposits: 6,074 Domestic banks 2,533 Foreign banks Borrowings Other liabilities Capital account 3,489 1,559 . 77